
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Modifications to Water Supply Facilities for water licence 3AM-GRA1631
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Wed, Jan 15, 2025 at 3:27 PM
To: CommunitySupportDivision <communitysupportdivision@gov.nu.ca>, "Ummat, Ramesh" <RUmmat@gov.nu.ca>, "Saha,
Shuvasish" <SSaha@gov.nu.ca>, "Mirza, Asghar" <AMirza@gov.nu.ca>, "Lusty, Megan" <MLusty@gov.nu.ca>, "Kum, Ryan"
<RKum@gov.nu.ca>
Bcc: Distro Kivalliq <distro-kivalliq@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt January 15, 2025 of the attached modification request, it may also be
found at the link below:

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/3%20MUNICIPAL/3A/3AM%20-%20Municipality/3AM-
GRA1631/3%20TECH/F%20MODIF%20%26%20CONST/2025/

The Nunavut Water Board invites parties to comment by February 14, 2025.

Regards,

Richard
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